

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2005

CRLMP.NO(s). 12859

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2005 in CRLA No. 581/2004 & CRLM No. 3137/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ABDUL GAFOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (N.C.T.) OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With CRLMP.NO(s). 12859/2005 c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 12/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner is permitted to implead I.G. Prisons,

Srinagar.

List after Christmas Holidays.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER