

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).492/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2005 in CRLA No. 581/2004 & CRLM No. 3137/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ABDUL GAFOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (N.C.T.) OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking enlargement of order for the transfer of jail and impleadment and office report )

Date: 05/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

of J&K and he will get Serve a copy of the notice to the standing counsel

instructions within a period of four weeks.

List immediately after re-opening.

ERA VERMA)

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VE

RT MASTER

COURT MASTER

COU